

Question: Who is the current contractor performing these services?

Answer: Current Contractor performing work is Medical Disposal Systems

Question: What is the amount of the previous contract?

Answer: Previous contract was a base plus 2 year options for a total of \$134028 and a 3 month extension for \$13,919.76 for a total of \$147947.76

Question: Has the scope increased or decreased?

Answer: No

Question: Can we submit our quote via email?

Answer: No.

Question: How many RMW containers are there in the hospital?

Answer: SOW calls to have 100 red and 5 yellow containers available.

Question: What size containers are in the hospital?

Answer: Of an equal or acceptable 32 dry gallon design.

Question: What is your capacity to hold empty & full containers?

Answer: Two sections of floor space available to hold containers

- i. 48 Square Feet
- ii. 60 Square Feet

Question: How often is pick-up required?

Answer: Monday thru Saturday, although accommodations can be made regarding the Saturday pick up.

Question: Are the full/spare containers centrally located and easily accessible for delivery and pick-up?

Answer: Yes, MVAHCS will gather all bins to a centralized location for vendor pick up.